- 1 HJR297
- 2 139349-3
- 3 By Representatives Galliher and Ford
- 4 RFD: Rules
- 5 First Read: 20-MAR-12

1			
2	ENROLLED, House Joint Resolution,		
3	RECOGNIZING THE 2012 COOSA VALLEY EARTH DAY		
4	CELEBRATION.		
5			
6	WHEREAS, the Coosa Valley Earth Day Celebration is		
7	scheduled April 21, 2012, at Noccalula Falls Park in Gadsden,		
8	Alabama; and		
9	WHEREAS, the celebration is sponsored by the Coosa		
10	Valley Sierra Club, the City of Gadsden, and the Coosa		
11	Riverkeeper; and		
12	WHEREAS, this will be the first public Earth Day		
13	celebration in the Gadsden area, and the goals are to provide		
14	environmental education along with opportunities to enjoy		
15	nature; and		
16	WHEREAS, the health of our earth is strongly related		
17	to our own health as well as to the health of the local		
18	economy; and		
19	WHEREAS, the Earth Day event will host environmental		
20	displays and activities, a variety of interactive educational		
21	opportunities for children and adults, a farmers' market, arts		
22	and crafts, and live music in a family-fun atmosphere; and		
23	WHEREAS, the organizers and all those involved in		
24	planning and carrying out this most worthy civic endeavor are		

deserving of highest commendation; now therefore,

25

## HJR297

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, BOTH
HOUSES THEREOF CONCURRING, That it is a pleasure to recognize
the Coosa Valley Earth Day Celebration on April 21, 2012, at
Noccalula Falls Park in Gadsden, Alabama, and it is directed
that a copy of this resolution be provided for appropriate
presentation and display, along with best wishes for the
success of Earth Day on this first observance in the area and
for many years to come.

1					
2					
3					
4		Speaker of the House of Repres	entatives		
5					
6	:	President and Presiding Officer	of the Senate		
7		House of Representatives			
8 9	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was adopted by the House 22-MAR-12.				
10 11	-	_			
12		Greg Pappas Clerk			
13					
14					
15					
16	Senate	10-APR-12	Adopted		

17